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B Before using this product, read the safety sheet carefully.
m Lees sikkerhedsarket omhyggeligt, fer du bruger dette produkt.

Ea Lies vor der Verwendung dieses Produkts das Sicherheitsdatenblatt
sorgfaltig durch.

E Antes de usar este producto, lee la hoja de seguridad atentamente.
Lue kayttoturvallisuustiedote huolellisesti ennen tuotteen kayttoa.
E Avant d'utiliser ce produit, lisez attentivement la fiche de sécurité.

Prima di utilizzare questo prodotto, leggere attentamente la scheda
di sicurezza.

Lees het veilighsblad voordat u dit product gebruikt.

m For du bruker dette produktet, ma du lese sikkerhetsbladet naye.
Przed uzyciem produktu, przeczytaj uwaznie arkusz dot. bezpieczerstwa.
Antes de usar este produto, leia cuidadosamente as instrugées de seguranga.

ﬂepeq NCNOoNb3oBaHWEM N30eNnA BHMaTENbHO I'IDOLMTBVITG
NHCTPYKUWIO NO 6e30mnacHOCTL.

Lés sakerhetsbladet noggrant innan du anvénder produkten.
Pred pouzitim tohto vyrobku si pozorne preitajte bezpe¢nostny harok.
ESRMAS  Antes de usar este producto, lea la hoja de seguridad con atencién.

3 Antes de usar o produto, leia cuidadosamente esta ficha de seguranca.
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m Sebelum menggunakan produk ini, bacalah lembar panduan
keselamatan dengan cermat.
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m * Power cord quantity and plug type vary by regions.

* Stremledningens leengde og stiktype varierer efter region.

E * Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels weichen je nach Region ab.
*El numeroy el tipo de cables de alimentacién puede variar segun la region
*Virtajohtojen maara ja liiténtatyyppi vaihtelevat alueittain.

* Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types des prises varient selon
les régions.

* Il numero dei cavi di alimentazione e il tipo di spina variano da
regione a regione.

* Aantal netsnoeren en type stekker is afhankelijk van de regio.

m * Antall stromkabler og kontakter varierer mellom omrader.

* llos¢ przewodow zasilajacych i rodzaj wtyczki réznig sie w

zaleznosci od regionu.

*Os cabos de alimentagao e o tipo de tomada variam de regido para regio.

* [INVHa WHyPa NUTaHKA 1 TWMN BUMKY 3aBUCUT OT PETVIOHa.

* Antalet stromkablar och kontakttyp varierar i olika regioner

* Specifikécia napéjacieho kabla a typ zastreky sa ligia podla regiénov.

*La cantidad de cables de alimentacién y el tipo de enchufe varia

segun la region.
* O cabo de alimentagéo e o tipo de tomada variam de regido para
regiao.
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m * Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbeda-beda tergantung wilayah.
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En For software upgrade. USB playback is available in the US version only.

Til softwareopgradering. USB-afspilning understettes kun i den
amerikanske version.

E Fur Software-Upgrade. Die USB-Wiedergabe ist nur in der US-
Version verfligbar.

Para actualizar el software. La reproduccion mediante USB solo esta
disponible en la versién para EE. UU.

Ohjelmistopaivitystd varten. USB-toisto on saatavilla vain
Yhdysvaltain versiossa.

Pour les mises a jour logicielles. La lecture USB est disponible
uniquement dans la version américaine.

Per I'aggiornamento del software. La riproduzione da USB &
disponibile solo nella versione USA.

Voor software-upgrade. USB-weergave is alleen met de VS-versie
beschikbaar.

m For programvareoppgradering. USB-avspilling er kun tilgjengelig i
den amerikanske versjonen.

Do aktualizacji oprogramowania. Odtwarzanie z urzadzenia USB jest
dostepne tylko w wersji przeznaczonej dla USA.

Para atualizacdo de software. A entrada de sinal via USB esta
disponivel apenas na versao fabricada para os EUA.

[na obrosneHus MO. Bocnpousseaerrie ¢ USB OCTYNHO TONbKO B
sepcun ana CLUA.

For uppgradering av programvara. USB-uppspelning finns bara i
USA-versionen.

Pre aktualizaciu softvéru. Prehravanie cez USB je dostupné len vo
verzii pre USA.

[ERME  Para actualizacion de software. La reproduccion por USB esta
disponible solo en la versién para los EE. UU.

[MB=13) Para atualizagoes de software. A entrada USB esté disponivel
apenas nas versdes para os EUA.

AT EQ0| YO2{0|ER. USB XAS 0|2 HFof| ot HlZELct
BT WA R, USB BRINERT EER.
IR, USB B EERA T M.

m Untuk pemutakhiran perangkat lunak. Pemutaran USB hanya
tersedia di versi AS.

s Basall sl slaol § USB dite se sl 51, el 4357
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m The subwoofer and the soundbar will be paired automatically when
both are powered on.

m Subwoofer og soundbar parres automatisk, nar de taendes.

B3 Der Subwoofer und die Soundbar werden automatisch gekoppelt,
wenn beide eingeschaltet sind.

El subwoofer y la barra de sonido se emparejan automaticamente al
encender ambos dispositivos.

m Subwooferin ja soundbarin laitepariliitos tapahtuu automaattisesti,
kun molemmat kytketaan péalle.

Le caisson de graves et la barre de son sont jumelés
automatiquement lorsque les deux sont allumés.

Il subwoofer e la soundbar si abbineranno automaticamente una volta
accesi entrambi.

De subwoofer en de soundbar worden automatisch gekoppeld
wanneer beide zijn ingeschakeld.

M9 subwooferen og lydplanken sammenkobles automatisk ndr begge er slatt pa.
Subwoofer i soundbar zostang automatycznie sparowane po
wigczeniu zasilania tych urzadzen.
O subwoofer e a soundbar se emparelham automaticamente quando
as duas sdo ligadas.
Cabsydep 1 3ByKoBas NaHenb Oyay CONPAXeHb aBBTOMATUYECK Npu
BK/II04EHN 0BOMX YCTPONCTB.
Subwoofern och soundbaren parkopplas automatiskt nar de slas pa.
Subwoofer a soundbar sa automaticky sparuju po ich zapnuti.
SR £l subwoofer y la barra de sonido se emparejaran
automaticamente cuando se enciendan.
=13y O subwoofer e a soundbar se emparelham automaticamente
uma com a outra ao serem ligadas.
MEQIol ALRCH Hel0| BE HX|B £ FXI ASO=
o> gLct.
AR EIGENRIRN, ERFRTNFIEMR B5hET,
EREWNY NG ERTEERkE 8.
m Subwoofer dan Soundbar akan berpasangan secara otomatis saat
keduanya dihidupkan.
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General specification:
Power supply:
100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz
* Total speaker power output
(Max. @THD 19%): 300W
*  Output power (Max. @THD 1%);
2 x 50W (Soundbar);
200W (Subwoofer)
¢ Transducer: 4 x race-track driv-ers + 2 x
1"tweeter (Soundbar); 6.5" (Subwoofer)
*  Soundbar and Subwoofer standby
power: <0.5W
*  Operating temperature: 0°C - 45°C
Video specification:
* HDMIVideo input: 1
¢ HDMIVideo output
(With Audio return channel): 1
¢ HDMlversion: 1.4

Audlo specification:
Frequency response: 40Hz - 20KHz
*  Audio inputs: 1 Optical, Bluetooth,
USB (USB playback is available in US
version. For other versions, USB is for
Service only.)

USB specification:
USB port: Type A
* USBrating: 5V DC/ 0.5A
*  Supporting file format: mp3, wav

*  MP3 Codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3,
MPEG 2 Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

*  MP3 sampling rate: 16KHz - 48 KHz

*  MP3 bitrate: 80kbps - 320kbps

* WAV sample rate: 16KHz - 48 KHz

* WAV bitrate: Up to 3000kbps

Wireless specification:

¢ Bluetooth version: 4.2

*  Bluetooth profile:
A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

*  Bluetooth frequency range:
2402MHz - 2480MHz

*  Bluetooth Max. transmitting power:
<10dBm (EIRP)

*  Modulation Type:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

*  5GWireless frequency range:
5732MHz - 5848MHz

*  5G Max. transmitting power: <10dBm

*  Modulation Type: FSK

Dimensions:
* Dimensions (W x H x D):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38"x2.2"x 34" (Soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
89"x 89"x 14.6" (Subwoofer)
*  Weight: 2.14 kg (Soundbar);
561 kg (Subwoofer)
*  Packaging dimensions (W x H x D):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
*  Packaging weight (Gross weight):
1032 kg




Generelle specifikationer:
*  Stremforsyning:
100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz
*  Samlet hgjttalerudgang
(max. @THD 1 %): 300 W
*  Udgangstyrke (max. @THD 1 %):
2 x 50W (soundbar); 200 W (subwoofer)
* Transducer: 4 x racetrack-enheder + 2 x
1"diskant (soundbar); 6,5" (subwoofer)
*  Soundbar og subwoofer standbystram:
<0,5W
*  Driftstemperatur: 0 °C - 45 °C

Videospecifikation:

* HDMI-videoindgange: 1

*  HDMI-videoudgang med ARC (Audio
Return Channel): 1

* HDMlversion: 1,4

Lydspecnﬁkatloner‘
Frekvensomréde: 40 Hz - 20 KHz

* Lydindgange: 1 optisk, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-afspilning understattes i
den amerikanske version. For andre
versioner er USB kun til service))

USB-speaﬁkatloner
USB-port: Type A

* USB-rating:5VDC/0,5A

* Understottede filformater: mp3, wav

*  MP3 Codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2,5 Layer 3

*  MP3 sampling-rate: 16KHz - 48 KHz

*  MP3 bitrate: 80 kbps - 320 kbps

* WAV sample-rate: 16KHz - 48 KHz
* WAV bitrate: Op til 3000 kbps

Tradlgse specifikationer:
*  Bluetooth-version: 4,2
*  Bluetooth-profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
*  Bluetooth-frekvensomrade:
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
*  Bluetooth maks. sendekapacitet:
<10dBm (EIRP)
*  Modulationstype:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
*  5Gtradles frekvensomréde:
5732 MHz - 5848 MHz
*  5G maks. sendekapacitet: <10dBm
*  Modulationstype: FSK

Mal:

¢ Mal(BxHxD):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38"x2,2"x 34" (soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
8,9"x 89"x 14,6 (subwoofer)

*  Veegt: 2,14 kg (soundbar);

5,61 kg (subwoofer)

*  Forpakningens mél (B x H x D):

1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

*  Vagt af pakke (brutto): 10,32 kg

Allgemeine Spezifikation:

Energieversorgung: 100-240V, ~50/60Hz

Gesamte Lautsprecherleistung
(max. @THD 1%): 300W

Ausgangsleistung (max. @THD 1%):
2 x 50W (Soundbar); 200W (Subwoofer)

Schallgeber: 4 x Racetrack-Treiber, 2 x 1"
Hochtoner (Soundbar); 6,5 (Subwoofer)

Soundbar und Subwoofer Standby-
Betrieb: <0,5W

Betriebstemperatur: 0°C - 45°C

Videospezifikation:

HDMI-Videoeingang: 1

HDMI-Videoausgang (mit Audio Return
Channel) : 1

HDMI Version: 1.4

Audiospezifikation:

Frequenzgang: 40Hz - 20KHz
Audioeingange: 1 Optisch, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-Wiedergabe ist in der US-
Version verfiigbar. Bei anderen Versionen
ist USB nur fiir den Service vorgesehen.)

USB-Spezifikation:

USB-Anschluss: Typ A
USB-Daten: 5V DC, 0,5A
Unterstiitzte Dateiformate: mp3, wav

MP3-Codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

MP3-Abtastrate: 16kHz - 48kHz

*  MP3-Bitrate: 80 - 320 kbit/s
*  WAV-Abtastrate: 16kHz — 48kHz
*  WAV-Bitrate: Bis zu 3000 kbit/s

Spezifikation der kabellosen
Verbindung:

*  Bluetooth-Version: 4.2

*  Bluetooth-Profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

*  Bluetooth-Frequenzbereich:
2402MHz - 2480MHz

*  Max. Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:
<10dBm (EIRP)

*  Modulationstyp:
GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

*  5GWLAN-Frequenzbereich:
5732MHz - 5848MHz

*  Max.5G Ubertragungsleistung: <10dBm
*  Modulationsart: FSK

Abmessungen:

*  Abmessungen (Bx HxT):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) \
38"x2,2"x 3,4"(Soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) \

8,9"x8,9"x 14,6" (Subwoofer)
*  Gewicht: 2,14kg (Soundbar);
5,61kg (Subwoofer)
*  VerpackungsmaBe (B x HxT):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
*  Gewicht der Verpackung (brutto):
1032kg




Espemﬁcamones generales:
Alimentacién: 100 - 240 V CA, ~50/60 Hz

* Salida de potencia total del altavoz
(méx. con THD 1%): 300 W

*  Salida de potencia total (méx. con THD
1%): 2 x 50 W (barra de sonido):
200 W (subwoofer)

* Transductor: 4 unidades racetrack +
2 altavoces de agudos de 1" (barra de
sonido); 6,5" (subwoofer)

*  Consumo en espera de la barra de
sonido y el subwoofer: < 0,5 W

* Temperatura de funcionamiento:
0°C-45°C

Especificacion de video:

* Entrada de video HDMI: 1

*  Salida de video HDMI
(con canal de retorno de audio): 1

*  Version de HDMI: 14

Espeﬂﬁcauon de audio:
Intervalo de frecuencias: 40 Hz - 20 KHz
*  Entradas de audio: 1 dptica, Bluetooth,
USB (reproduccion mediante USB solo
disponible en la version para EE. UU. En
las demés versiones, USB solo se utiliza
para tareas de servicio).
*  Especificaciones de USB:
*  Puerto USB:Tipo A
¢ Valores nominales de USB: 5V CC/0,5 A
*  Formatos de archivo compatibles: mp3, wav
* Codec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 2/3,
MPEG 2 capa 3, MPEG 2.5 capa 3

* Tasade muestreo de MP3:
16 KHz - 48 KHz
* Tasa de bits de MP3: 80 kbps - 320 kbps
* Tasade muestreo de WAV:
16 KHz - 48 KHz
*  Tasa de bits de WAV: hasta 3000 kbps

Especificaciones de la conexion
inalambrica:
®  Version Bluetooth: 4.2
*  Perfil de Bluetooth:
A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
*  Gama de frecuencias del transmisor
Bluetooth: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

* Potencia Bluetooth transmitida maxima:

<10 dBm (EIRP)
*  Tipo de modulacién:
GFSK 1/4 DQPSK 8DPSK
¢ Gama de frecuencias de 5G:
5732 MHz - 5848 MHz
*  Potencia transmitida méxima por 5G:
<10dBm
*  Tipo de modulacién: FSK

Dimensiones:
*  Dimensiones (An. x Al. x Prof):
965 x 56 x 85 mm (barra de sonido);
240 x 240 x 379 mm (subwoofer)
*  Peso: 2,14 kg (barra de sonido);
561 kg (subwoofer)
* Dimensiones del paquete
(An.x Al x Prof): 1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
*  Pesodel paquete (bruto): 10,32 kg

Yleiset tekniset tiedot:
*  Kayttojannite:
100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

*  Kaiuttimien kokonaisteho
(Maks. @THD 19%): 300 W

¢ Lahtoteho (Maks. @THD 1%):
2x 50 W (Soundbar); 200 W (Subwoofer)

* Kaiutinelementit: 4 x ovaalikartio + 2 x
1" diskantti (Soundbar); 6,5" (Subwoofer)

*  Soundbarin ja Subwooferin tehontarve
valmiustilassa: <0,5W

*  Kayttolampotila: 0 °C - 45 °C

Video-maaritykset:
* HDMl-videotulot: 1

*  HDMl-videoldhto
(4&nen paluukanavalla): 1

* HDMlversio: 1,4

Audio-maéritykset:

*  Taajuusvaste: 40 Hz - 20 kHz

* Audiotulot: 1 Optinen, Bluetooth, USB
(USB-toisto on saatavilla Yhdysvaltain
versiossa. Muissa versioissa USB on vain
huoltoa varten.)

USB-maaritykset:

*  USB-portti: Tyyppi A

*  USB-luokitus: 5V DC/ 0,5A

*  Tuetut tiedostomuodot: mp3, wav

*  MP3 Codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3,
MPEG 2 Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

*  MP3-otantataajuus: 16 kHz - 48 kHz

*  MP3 bittinopeus: 80 kbps — 320 kbps
*  WAV-otantataajuus: 16 kHz — 48 kHz
* WAV bittinopeus: jopa 3000 kbps

Langattomuus tekniset tiedot:
*  Bluetooth-versio: 4,2
*  Bluetooth-profiili: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

*  Bluetooth-taajuusalue:
2402 MHz - 2 480 MHz

*  Bluetooth-enimmaisléhetysteho:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

*  Modulaatiotyyppi:
GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

* 5Glangaton taajuusalue:
5732 MHz - 5 848 MHz

*  5Genimmaissiirtoteho: <10 dBm
*  Modulaatiotyyppi: FSK

Mitat:

®*  Mitat (LxKxS):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38"x2,2"x 3,4"(Soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /

8,9"x 8,9"x 14,6" (Subwoofer)

®  Paino: 2,14 kg (Soundbar);
561 kg (Subwoofer)

®  Pakkauksen mitat (L x K x 5):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

*  Pakkauksen paino (brutto): 10,32 kg




Speqﬁcatlons générales:
Alimentation électrique :
100 - 240V CA, ~ 50/60 Hz

* Puissance de sortie totale des enceintes
(max. a1 % DHT) : 300 W

*  Puissance de sortie (max.a 1% DHT) :
2 x50 W (barre de son) ;
200 W (caisson de graves)

* Haut-parleurs : 4 haut-parleurs racetrack
+ 2 tweeters 25 mm (1") (barre de son) ;
165 mm (6,5") (caisson de graves)

¢ Consommation en veille de la barre de
son et du caisson de graves: < 0,5 W

*  Température de fonctionnement :
0°C-45°C

Spécifications vidéo :

¢ Entrée vidéo HDMI: 1

*  Sortie vidéo HDMI
(avec canal de retouraud\o) 1

*  Version HDMI:

Speaﬁcatlons audlo
Réponse en fréquence : 40 Hz - 20 KHz
*  Entrées audio: 1 optique, Bluetooth,
USB (la lecture USB est disponible sur la
version US. Sur les autres versions, I'USB
est réservé au service.)

Speaﬁcatlons USB:
Port USB : Type A

*  Caractéristiques USB:5VDC/0,5 A

*  Formats de fichiers supportés :
mp3, wav

*  Codec MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

*  Taux déchantillonnage MP3 :
16 KHz - 48 KHz
*  Débit de bits MP3: 80 kbps - 320 kbps
*  Taux déchantillonnage WAV :
16 KHz - 48 KHz
*  Débit de bits WAV : Jusqu'a 3000 kbps

Speclﬁcatlons radio:
Version Bluetooth : 4.2

*  Profils Bluetooth : A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

*  Plage de fréquences du Bluetooth
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

*  Puissance démission max. du
Bluetooth : < 10 dBm (EIRP)

*  Type de modulation :
GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

*  Plage de fréquences radio 5G
5732 MHz - 5848 MHz

*  Puissance d'émission max. du 5G :
<10dBm

*  Type de modulation : FSK

Dlmensmns
Dimensions (L x H x P)
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38"x2,2"x 34" (barre de son) ;
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
8,9"x89"x 14,6"(caisson de graves)
*  Poids: 2,14 kg (barre de son) ;
561 kg (caisson de graves)
* Dimensions de l'emballage (Lx Hx P):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
*  Poids de l'emballage (poids brut)
1032 kg

Specifiche Generali:

Alimentazione:

100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz

Potenza in uscita totale dello speaker
(Max. @THD 1%): 300W

Potenza in uscita (Max. @THD 1%):

2 x 50W (Soundbar); 200W (Subwoofer)
Trasduttore: 4 x driver recetrack + 2 x 1"
tweeter (Soundbar); 6.5" (Subwoofer)
Consumo in standby della Soundbar e
del Subwoofer : <0,5W

Temperatura d'esercizio: 0°C - 45°C

Specifiche video:

Ingressi Video HDMI: 1

Uscite Video HDMI

(con Audio Return Channel): 1
Versione HDMI: 1.4

Speaﬁche audio:

Risposta in frequenza: 40Hz - 20KHz
Ingressi Audio: 1 Ottico, Bluetooth, USB
(la riproduzione da USB & disponibile

nella versione USA. Per le altre versioni, |

USB & solo per il servizio di assistenza).

Speuﬁche USB:

Porta USB: Type A

Parametri USB: 5V DC/ 0,5A

Formato file supportati: mp3, wav
Codec MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

Frequenza di campionamento MP3:
16KHz - 48 KHz

Bitrate MP3: 80kbps - 320kbps

Frequenza di campionamento WAV:
16KHz - 48 KHz

Bitrate WAV: Fino a 3000kbps

Speaﬁche wireless:

Versione Bluetooth: 4.2
Profilo Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

Gamma di frequenza Bluetooth
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Massima potenza di trasmissione
Bluetooth: <10dBm (EIRP)

Tipo di modulazione:
GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Gamma di frequenza wireless 5G
5732 MHz - 5848 MHz

Massima potenza di trasmissione 5G:
<10dBm

Tipo di modulazione: FSK

Dimensioni:

Dimensioni: (L x A x P):

965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38"x2,2"x 34" (Soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
8,9"x 89"x 14,6" (Subwoofer)
Peso: 2,14 kg (Soundbar);

561 kg (Subwoofer)
Dimensioni imballo (L x A x P):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

Peso imballo (lordo): 10,32kg




Algemene specificaties:

Voeding: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz

Totale vermogen luidsprekeruitgang
(Max. @THD 1%): 300W

Uitgangsvermogen (Max. @THD 1%):
2 x 50W (Soundbar); 200W (Subwoofer)

Transducer: 4 x racetrack drivers + 2 x 1"
tweeter (Soundbar); 6,5" (Subwoofer)

Soundbar and Subwoofer stand-by
voeding: <0,5W

Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0°C - 45°C

Videospecificaties:

HDMI video-ingang: 1

HDMI video-uitgang
(met Audio return channel): 1

HDMI versie: 1.4

Algemene specificaties:

Frequentiebereik: 40Hz - 20KHz
Audiospecificaties: 1 Optisch, Bluetooth,
USB (USB afspelen is beschikbaar in VS-
versie. Voor andere versies is USB alleen
voor Service)

USB specificaties:

USB poort: Type A

USB rating: 5V DC/ 0,5A
Ondersteunde bestandsindeling:
mp3, wav

MP3 Codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

MP3 sampling rate: 16KHz - 48 KHz
MP3 bitrate: 80kbps - 320kbps
WAV sample rate: 16KHz - 48 KHz
WAV bitrate: Tot 3000kbps

Draadloze specificatie:

Bluetooth versie: 4.2
Bluetooth profiel: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

Bluetooth frequentiebereik:
2402MHz - 2480MHz

Bluetooth Max. zendvermogen:
<10dBm (EIRP)

Modulatietype:
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

5G Draadloos frequentiebereik:
5732MHz - 5848MHz

5G Max. zendvermogen: <10dBm
Modulatietype: FSK

Afmetingen:

Afmetingen (B x H x D):

965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /

38"x2,2"x 34" (Soundbar);

240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /

8,9"x89"x 14,6"(Soundbar);

Gewicht: 2,14 kg (Soundbar);
561 kg (Subwoofer)

Afmetingen verpakking (W x H x D)
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

Gewicht verpakking (brutogewicht).
10,32kg

Generell spesifikasjon:

*  Stremforsyning:
100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

* Total hoyttalereffekt
(maks. @THD 1 %): 300W

*  Utgangseffekt (maks. @THD 1 %):
2 x 50W (lydplanke); 200W (subwoofer)

* Hoyttalerelementer: 4 x racetrack
drivere + 2 x 1"diskanter (lydplanke);
6,5" (subwoofer)

*  Lydplankens og subwooferens
standbyeffekt: <0,5W

*  Driftstemperatur: 0° C - 45° C

Videospesifikasjon:
* HDMI-videoinngang: 1

* HDMI-videoinngang
(med lydreturkanal): 1

*  HDMIversjon: 14

Lydspesifikasjon:

* Frekvensrespons: 40 Hz - 20 KHz

* Lydinnganger: 1 optisk, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-avspilling er tilgjengelig i
den amerikanske versjonen. For andre
versjoner er USB kun for service))

USB-spesifikasjon:

® USB-inngang: Type A

®  USB-port:5VDC/05A

*  Stettede filformater: mp3, wav

*  MP3-kodek: MPEG 1 lag 2/3,
MPEG 2 lag 3, MPEG 2.5 lag 3

MP3-samplingsfrekvens: 16KHz - 48 KHz
MP3-bitrate: 80kbps - 320kbps
WAV-samplingsfrekvens: 16KHz - 48 KHz
WAV-bitrate: Opptil 3000 kbps

Tradles spesifikasjon:

Bluetooth-versjon: 4.2
Bluetooth-profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

Bluetooth-frekvensomréde:
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Maksimal sendereffekt for Bluetooth
<10dBm (EIRP)

Modulasjonstype:
GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Tradlest frekvensomrade for 5G:
5732 MHz - 5848 MHz

Maksimal sendereffekt for 5G: <10dBm
ModuleringstypeType: FSK

Mmal:

Mal (B x HxD):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38"x 2,2"x 34" (lydplanke);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
8,9"x89"x 14,6" (subwoofer)
Vekt: 2,14 kg (lydplanke);
561 kg (subwoofer)
Emballasjens mal (B x H x D).
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
Emballasjens vekt (brutto vekt): 10,32 kg




Parametry ogolne:

Zasilanie: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60Hz
Catkowita moc wyjéciowa gtosnikdw
(Maks. przy THD 19%): 300 W

Moc wyjsciowa (Maks. przy THD 1%):
2 x50 W (Soundbar); 200 W (Subwoofer)
Przetwornik: 4 x gto$niki racetrack

+ 2 x 1" gto$niki wysokotonowe
(Soundbar); 6,5" (Subwoofer)

Moc w trybie gotowosci Soundbara i
Subwoofera: <0,5W

Temperatura pracy: 0°C - 45°C

Dane techniczne wideo:

Wejscie wideo HDMI: 1

Wyjécie wideo HDMI (z obstuga
zwrotnego kanatu audio (ARC)): 1
Wersja HDMI: 1.4

Dane techniczne dzwigku:

Pasmo przenoszenia: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
Wejscia audio: 1 optyczne, Bluetooth,
USB (odtwarzanie z urzadzenia USB jest
dostepne tylko w wersji przeznaczonej
dla USA. W przypadku innych wersji USB
jest uzywane do serwisu.)

Dane techniczne USB:

Port USB: Typ A
Poboér pradu USB: 5V DC/ 0,5A
Obstugiwany format plikéw: mp3, wav

Kodek MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

Czestotliwos¢ probkowania MP3:
16 kHz - 48 kHz

Predkos$¢ transmisji MP3:
80 kby/s - 320 kb/s

Czestotliwos¢ probkowania WAV:
16 kHz - 48 kHz

Predkosc transmisji WAV: do 3000 kb/s

Spe(yﬁkaqa bezprzewodowa:

Wersja Bluetooth: 4.2
Profil Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

Pasmo przenoszenia Bluetooth:
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Maks. moc nadajnika Bluetooth:
<10dBm (EIRP)

Typ modulacji: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Zakres czestotliwoéci komunikacji
bezprzewodowej 5G:

5732 MHz - 5848 MHz

Maksymalna moc nadawania 5G:
<10dBm

Typ modulacji: FSK

Wymiary:

Wymiary (dt. x szer. x wys.):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38x2,2x 3,4 cali (Soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 mm /
8,9 x89x 14,6 cali (Subwoofer)
Masa: 2,14 kg (Soundbar);
561 kg (Subwoofer)
Wymiary opakowania (df. x szer. x wys.):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
Masa opakowania (brutto): 10,32 kg

Especlﬁca;oes gerais:

Fonte de alimentagao:

100a 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Poténcia maxima das caixas de som
(max. ¢/DHT 1%): 300 W

Poténcia méaxima (méax. ¢/DHT 1%):

2 x 50 W (Soundbar); 200 W
(Subwoofer)

Transdutores: 4 X drivers tipo racetrack
+ 2 x tweeter de 1" (soundbar);

6,5" (subwoofer)

Soundbar e subwoofer consumo de
energia em repouso: < 0,5W
Temperatura de operagao: 0°C a 45°C

Especificagoes de video:

Entradas de video HDMI: 1

Saida de video HDMI (com Audio
Return Channel): 1

Versao de HDMI: 1

Especnﬁca;oes gerais:

Resposta de frequéncia: 40 Hz a 20 KHz
Entradas de audio: 1 6ptica, Bluetooth,
USB. (A reproducao via USB esta
disponivel apenas na versdo vendida
nos EUA). Nas outras versées, a entrada
USB é usada apenas para manutengao.)

Espeqﬁcagoes USB:

Porta USB: Tipo A

Energia USB: 5V DC/0,5 A

Formato de arquivos suportados:

mp3 e wav

Codec MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3 e MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

Taxa de amostragem MP3: 16 a 48 KHz
Bitrate (fluxo de dados) MP3:

802320 kbps

Taxa de amostragem WAV: 16 a 48 KHz
Bitrate (fluxo de dados) WAV: Até

3000 kbps

Espeqﬁcagoes de wireless:

Versao Bluetooth: 4.2

Perfis Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3 e
AVRCP V1.5

Intervalo de frequéncia Bluetooth:
2402 MHz a 2480 MHz

Poténcia méxima de transmissao
Bluetooth: <10 dBm (EIRP)

Tipos de modulacao:

GFSK, 1/4-DQPSK e 8DPSK
Intervalo de frequéncia wireless 5G:
5732 MHz a 5848 MHz

Poténcia méxima de transmissao 5G:
<10dBm

Tipo de modulago: FSK

Dimensébes:

Dimensoes (L x A x P):
965 x 56 X 85 (mm) /
38"x 2,2"x 34" (Soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
8,9"% 8,9"% 14,6" (Subwoofer);
Peso: 2,14 kg (Soundbar);
561 kg (Subwoofer)
Dimensdes da embalagem (L x A x P):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
Peso da embalagem (bruto): 10,32 kg




06LwMe xapaKTepUCTUKM:

®  VICTOUHMK NnTaHms:
100 - 240 B, ~ 50/60 'y

*  Obuwas BLIXOHAA MOWHOCTL
aKyCTUYECKOI CUCTEMBI (MAKC. IPY Cym
K03¢. rapm. 1%): 300 BT

*  BbiXOgHaA MOLHOCTb (MaKC. NPy Cym.
k03. rapm. 1%): 2 x 50 BT (38ykoBas
naHen); 200 BT (cabsydep)

*  [peobpa3zosatesnb: 4 X FONOBKM
rpomKkorosoputens + 2 BY-guHammka 1"
(38yKOBas naHenb); 6,5" (cabsydep)

*  MouHOCTb 38YKOBOV NaHenn 1
cabeydepa B pexume oxuaaHna: <0,5 BT

*  Pabouan Temnepartypa: ot 0°C o 45°C

XapaKkTepucTukn Bugeo:

*  Bupgeosxoas HDMI: 1

*  Bugeosbixog HDMI (c obpatHbim
ayavokaHanom): 1

*  Bepcusa HDMI: 1.4

XapakTepucTukm ayamo:

*  YacTotHan xapaktepucTiika: 40 [y - 20 kIy

*  Ayavosxogpi: 1 ontuueckui, Bluetooth,
USB (BocnpowussegeHue ¢ USB poctynHo
8 Bepcun ansa CLUA. [ina apyrvx
Bepcuit USB ncnonb3syetca Tonbko Ana
TEXHUUYECKOTO 0BCYKNBaHNA).

Xapaktepuctukn USB:

*  [opt USB: Tun A

*  Xapaktepuctuku USB: 5 B nocTosHHbIN
TOK, 0,5 A

* [oaaepxmsaemble opmaTbl Gannos:
mp3, wav

*  Kopek MP3:MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

*  Yactota avckpeTrsaumm MP3:
16 Ky — 48 KMy
*  Burpeitt MP3: 80 k6/c ~ 320 K6/C
*  Yactota anckpeTnsaummn WAV:
16 kM — 48 KL
*  Butpeirt WAV: o 3000 k6/c

XapakTepuctuku 6ecnposogHomn

cBA3MN:

*  Bepcua Bluetooth: 4.2

*  [poduns Bluetooth:

A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

*  YacToTHbli AnanasoH Bluetooth:
2402 MTu - 2480 My

*  Makc. mowHocTs Bluetooth:
<10 abm (EIRP)

*  Tvn MoaynAuMK: raycc. 4acT. Moayn.,
71/4 0THOC. KBagpaT. $as. MOfy., OTHOC.
Bocbmep. has. Moayn.

®  YacToTHBbIN Anana3oH 6eCpOBOAHOM
cetv 5G: 5732 MIy - 5848 My
MaKc. MOWHOCTb 6eCnpoBOAHOM CeTh
5G: <10abm
Twn mogynaumm: FSK

Pasmepbi:

*  Pa3mepbl (WxBxT)
965 x 56 x 85 (Mm) /
38"x 2,2"x 3,4"(38yKOBasA NaHenb);
240 x 240 x 379 (mwm) /.
89"x89"x 146" (cabsydep)

®  Bec: 2,14 kr (3ByKoBaA NaHenb);

561 kr (cabeydep)

*  Pa3smepsl ynakosku (L x B x I):
1045 x 310 x 405 (Mm)

*  Bec ynakosku (06wmin): 10,32 kr

AIImanna specifikationer:
Stromforsorjning:
100 - 240V AC ~ 50/60 Hz

*  Hogtalarens totala uteffekt (max vid
19%THD): 300 W

*  Uteffekt (max vid 1 % THD):
2 x50 W (Soundbar); 200 W (Subwoofer)

¢ Element: 4 x mellanregisterbasar
+ 2 x 1-tums diskanter (Soundbar);
6,5-tums bas (Subwoofer)

*  Soundbarens och Subwooferns
stromférbrukning i standby-lage :
<05W

*  Drifttemperatur: 0-45 °C

Videospecifikation:

* HDMl-videoingéng: 1

*  HDMI-videoingéng (med
ljudreturkanal): 1

* HDMlversion 1.4

Ljudspeuﬁkatlon
Frekvensétergivning: 40 Hz-20 kHz

* Ljudingéngar: 1 Optisk, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-uppspelning ér tillgangligt
i USA-versionen. | andra versioner &r
USB-porten endast for service))

USB-specifikation:

*  USB-port:Typ A

®  USB-klassning:5VDC 0,5 A

*  Stodda filformat: mp3 och wav

*  MP3-kodek: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

*  MP3-samplingshastighet: 16 kHz - 48 kHz

*  MP3-bithastighet: 80 kbit/s — 320 kbit/s
*  WAV-samplingshastighet:

16 kHz - 48 kHz
*  WAV-bithastighet: Upp till 3 000 kbit/s

Specifikationer for tradlésa
anslutnmgar‘
Bluetooth-version: 4.2
*  Bluetooth-profil:
A2DPV 13/AVRCPV 15

*  Bluetooth-frekvensomfang:
2402 MHz - 2 480 MHz
*  Maximal Bluetooth-sandareffekt:
< 10dBm (EIRP)
*  Moduleringstyp:
GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
*  5Gs tradlosa frekvensomfang:
5732 MHz - 5 848 MHz
*  Maximal séndarstrom for 5G: < 10 dBm
*  Moduleringstyp: FSK
Matt:
* MattBxHxD):
965 x 56 x 85 mm (Soundbar),
240 x 240 x 379 mm (Subwoofer)
®  Vikt: 2,14 kg (Soundbar)
561 kg (Subwoofer)
*  Forpackningsmatt (B x H x D):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
*  Forpackningsvikt (Bruttovikt): 10,32 kg




Vseobecné technické udaje:
*  Napéjaci zdroj: 100 - 240V, ~50/60 Hz

*  Celkovy vystupny vykon reproduktora
(max. priTHD 1 %): 300 W

*  Vystupny vykon (max. pri THD 1 %):

2 x50 W (soundbar); 200 W (subwoofer)

*  Menic: 4 xracetrack ovladace + 2 x 1"
tweeter (soundbar); 6,5 (subwoofer)

*  Soundbar a subwoofer vykon v
pohotovostnom rezime: < 0,5 W

*  Prevadzkova teplota:0° C-45°C

Video 3pecifikacia:

*  HDMIvideo vstup: 1

¢ HDMI video vystup
(s audio spatnym kanalom): 1

*  Verzia HDMI: 1.4

Audio $pecifikacia:

*  Frekvencna odozva: 40 Hz - 20 kHz

*  Audio vstupy: 1 opticky, Bluetooth, USB

(Prehravanie cez USB je dostupné len
vo verzii pre USA. Pre iné verzie je USB
urcené len ako servisné rozhranie.)
USB 3pecifikacia:
* USBport:Typ A
*  USB charakteristika: 5V DC/05 A
*  Podporovany format stboru: mp3, wav
*  MP3 kodek: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3,
MPEG 2 Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3
*  MP3 vzorkovacia frekvencia:
16KHz - 48 KHz

*  MP3 bitrate: 80 kbps - 320 kbps
* WAV vzorkovacia frekvencia:
16KHz - 48 KHz
WAV bitrate: Az do 3000 kbps
Bezdrétova 3pecifikacia:
*  Bluetooth verzia: 4.2
*  Bluetooth profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
*  Bluetooth frekven¢ny rozsah
2402 MHz - 2 480 MHz
*  Bluetooth Max. vysielaci vykon:
< 10dBm (EIRP)
*  Typ modulacie:
GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
*  5G Bezdrétovy frekvenény rozsah:
5732 MHz - 5 848 MHz
*  5G Max. vysielaci vykon: <10dBm
*  Typ modulcie: FSK

Rozmery:

*  Rozmery (SxVxH):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38"x2,2"x 3,4" (soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
8,9"x89"x 14,6 (subwoofer)

*  Hmotnost: 2,14 kg (soundbar);

561 kg (subwoofer)

*  Rozmery balenia (5 xV x H)
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

¢ Hmotnost balenia (brutto hmotnost):
10,32kg

Espeaﬁcaclones generales:

Fuente de alimentacion:

De 100 a 240 VAC, ~50/60 Hz

Potencia total de salida del altavoz

(max. aTHD 1 %): 300 W

Potencia de salida (méx.aTHD 1 %):

2x50W (barra de sonido); 200 W (subwoofer)

Transductor: 4 x drivers domo + 2 x tweeters
e 1”(barra de sonido); 6,5" (subwoofer)

Potencia en reposo de la barra de

sonido y el subwoofer: <0,5 W

Temperatura en funcionamiento:

De0°Ca45°C

Especificaciones de video:

Entrada de video HDMI: 1

Salida de video HDMI

(con canal de retorno de audio): 1
Version de HDCP HDMI: 1.4

Espeaﬁcaaones de audio:

Respuesta en frecuencias: De 40Hz a 20KHz
Entradas de audio: 1 dptica, Bluetooth,
USB (la reproduccién por USB esta
disponible en la version para los EE. UU,,
para las otras versiones, la conexion USB
es para mantenimiento Unicamente).

Espeqﬁcacwnes de USB:

Puerto USB: Tipo A
Clasificacion de USB: 5 VDC/0,5 A
Formatos de archivo compatibles: mp3, wav
Codec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 2/3, MPEG 2
capa 3, MPEG 2.5 capa 3
Frecuencia de muestreo MP3:

e 16 KHz a 48 KHz

Velocidad de bits MP3:

De 80 kbps a 320 kbps

Frecuencia de muestreo WAV: De

16 KHz a 48 KHz

Velocidad de bits WAV: Hasta 3000 kbps

Especificaciones de conexion
|na|ambr|ca

Versién de Bluetooth: 4.2

Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Rango de frecuencia de Bluetooth:

De 2402 MHz a 2480 MHz

Potencia de transmision méaxima de
Bluetooth: <10 dBm (EIRP)

Tipo de modulacion:

GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Rango de frecuencia inalambrica de 5G:
De 5732 MHz a 5848 MHz

Potencia de transmision méxima de
5G: <10 dBm

Tipo de modulacién: FSK

Dimensiones:

Dimensiones (AnxAltxProf):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm)/
38"x2,2"x 34" (barra de sonido);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm)/
8,9"x 89"x 14,6" (subwoofer)
Peso: 2,14 kg (barra de sonido);
5,61 kg (subwoofer)
Dimensiones de la caja (AnxAltxProf):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

Peso de la caja (peso total): 10,32 kg




Espeuﬁcagoes gerais:
Energia de alimentagéo:
100 a 240 VAC, ~ 50/60 Hz

*  Poténcia dos alto-falantes (rms a THD
<1%): 206 W

* Poténcia de saida (rms a THD <19%):
4% 25W (soundbar); 106 W (subwoofer)

* Transdutor: 4 x drivers racetrack + 2 x
tweeters de 20 mm (na soundbar) e
subwoofer de 6,5

* Consumo de energia em espera
(soundbar e subwoofer) : < 0,5 W

* Temperatura de operagao: 0°C a 45°C

Especnﬁcagoes de video:
Entradas de video HDMI: 1

*  Saidas de video HDMI (com Audio
Return Channel): 1

¢ Versdo de HDMI HDCP: 1.4

Espeaﬁca;nes gerais:
Resposta de frequéncia: 40 Hz a 20 KHz

*  Entradas de dudio: 1 dtica, Bluetooth,
USB (nos modelos para os EUA; nos
outros modelos, a porta USB é apenas
para manutengao).

Especnﬁca;oes USB:
Porta USB: Tipo A

*  Especificacbes USB: 5VDC/ 0,5 A

*  Formatos de arquivos suportados:
mp3 e wav

¢ Codecs MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3 e MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

* Taxade amostragem MP3: 16 a 48 KHz
* Taxa de bits MP3:80 a 320 kbps
* Taxade amostragem WAV: 16 a 48 KHz
* Taxa de bits WAV: Até 3000 kbps

Especificagcdes de conexao

sem fio:

¢ Versdo Bluetooth: 4.2

*  Perfils Bluetooth:
A2DP V1.3 e AVRCPV1.5

* Intervalo de frequéncia Bluetooth:
2402 MHz a 2480 MHz

* Poténcia méaxima de transmissao
Bluetooth: <10 dBm (EIRP)

*  Tipos de modulacao:
GFSK, n1/4-DQPSK e 8DPSK

* Intervalo de frequéncia sem fio a 5G:
5732 MHz a 5848 MHz

* Poténcia maxima de transmissdo 5G:
<10dBm

*  Tipos de modulagdo: FSK

Dlmensoes.
Dimensoes (L x A x D)
965 X 56 X 85 (mm) /
38"x 2,2"x 34" (soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
8,9"x 8,9"x 14,6" (subwoofer)
*  Peso: 2,14 kg (soundbar);
561 kg (subwoofer)

*  Dimensoes da embalagem (L x A x D):

1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
*  Pesodaembalagem (bruto): 10,32 kg

LUk AR

e ™Y 33 FX|:100~240VAC, ~50/60Hz

e &A1 £33 @THD 1%): 300W

*  E(H|tH @THD 19%)

2 x SOW(AHZ EHE); 200W(M B2 1H)

o HBET]: 4 x44mm x 74mm S|O| AE Y
Z210[B] + 2 x 20mm E|E +165mm
(AF2EHh; 165mm(M =2 2TH)

* MR2EHY MERE 7| £3: <05W

o B 2E:0°C~45C

HIC|Q ApeS:

*  HOMIHICI2 &3

*  HDMIH|C|2 Z&(Audio Return
Channel X|2)): 1

*  HDMIHDCP B{H: 1.4

2C|Q Atek:

*  FIbss &R 40Hz~20kHz

* 202 Y& & 171, Bluetooth, USB(USB

T2 0|22 8o M XS, CH2 B9l
B USBE AMH|A H8).
USB Atgh:

USBEZE: A

USB B Z,: 5V DC/0.5A

X2 I HAl: mp3, wav

MP3 2: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

MP3 4 Z2! H|8: 16KHz~48KHz
MP3 H| E&: 80kbps~320kbps

WAV Y22 H|&: 16KHz~48KHz

WAV H| E £: £ CH 3000kbps

2 Ap:

Bluetooth H{%: 42
Bluetooth Z2L:

A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth It & 9:
2402MHz~2480MHz
Bluetooth %[ &4 £&:
<10dBm(EIRP)

2 B Al GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

56 R4 F14 9.
5743MHz~5832MHz
5G 2o &4 £: <10dBm

EESEHEN

e

K| 4= (WxDxH):

965 x 56 x 85(mm)/

38"x 22" x 34" (AL2 EHb);

240 x 240 x 379(mm)/

89"x89"x 146" (M ELH)

B2 214kg(AH2EHD;
561kg(ME L)

TLE X| 4 (WxHXD)

1045 x 310 x 405(mm)

LA BB 5 1032kg




— ARG

* R 100-240VAC, £950/60Hz

c BHEBEHINE (BKeTHD1%) :
300W

* BN (BA@HD1%) :
2x50W (RFEEM)
200w (E{EERTT)

© %8 %E 4 PHLEAIREY S TT +
2MVBERT (REEM)
65" (§1ﬁ£§$ﬁ)

* FEMMERE LT
<0.5W

* IIERE: 0°C-45C

TSTHNE

*  HOMIRUSTEIN: 1

*  HOMIASTEAI (HESAEE@E)
1

*  HDMIHDCP ARas: 1

BTG
©  SREMER: 40Hz - 20KHz
o BN 1 EE. EFL USB

(UsB BRIVE AT XERR. HFH
foaXARRAS, USBRATFHEE, )
USB #4&:
* UsBURA: AR
* USBEUEME: 5VDC/05A
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Spe5|ﬁka5| umum:
Catu daya: 100-240 VAC, ~50/60 Hz
* Daya output speaker total
(Maks. @THD 1%): 300 W
*  Daya output (Maks. @THD 1%):
2 x50 W (Soundbar); 200 W (Subwoofer)
* Transduser: 4 x racetrack driver + 2 x 1"
tweeter (Soundbar); 6,5" (Subwoofer)

*  Daya siaga Soundbar dan Subwoofer
<05W

*  Suhu pengoperasian: 0°-45° C

Spesifikasi video:

* InputVideo HDMI: 1

*  Output Video HDMI (dengan Audio
Return Channel): 1

¢ VersiHDMI: 14

Spe5|ﬁkas| audio:
Respons frekuensi: 40 Hz-20 kHz

* Inputaudio: 1 Optikal, Bluetooth,
USB (pemutaran USB tersedia di versi
AS. Pada versi lain, USB hanya untuk
Layanan.)

Spe5|ﬁka5| UsB
Port (USB): Tipe A

® Rating USB:5VDC, 0,5 A

® Format file yang didukung: mp3, wav

*  Codec MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

*  Laju pengambilan sampel MP3:
16-48 kHz

*  Bitrate MP3: 80-320 kbps

®  Laju pengambilan sampel WAV:
16-48 kHz

*  Bitrate WAV: hingga 3.000 kbps
Sp55|ﬁkas| nirkabel:

Versi Bluetooth: 4.2
*  Profil Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
* Rentang frekuensi Bluetooth:

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
*  Daya pancar maks. Bluetooth:

<10 dBm (EIRP)
*  Tipe Modulasi: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
*  Rentang frekuensi nirkabel 5G

5732 MHz - 5848 MHz
*  Daya pancar maks 5G: < 10 dBm
*  Tipe Modulasi: FSK
Dimensi:
*  Dimensi (PxTxL):

965 x 56 x 85 (Mm) \

38"x2,2"x 34" (Soundbar);

240 x 240 x 379 (mm) \

89"x89"x 14,6" (Subwoofer)
®  Berat: 2,14 kg (Soundbar);

5,61 kg (Subwoofer)

*  Dimensikemasan (P x T xL):

1.045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
* Berat kemasan (Berat kotor): 10,32 kg
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Toprosas Mapka:
HasHayeHue ToBapa:
M3rotosutens:

CTpaHa NpoucxoxaeHNsA:
Mmnoptep B Poccuio:

[apaHTUiHbIN Neproa:

VIH OPMALIA O CEPBICHBIX LIEHTPaX:

Cpok cy6bi:

ToBap cepTnduUMpoBaH
[Jlata npoussoacTsa:

JBL

AKTVIBHaA aKyCTMYeckan cuctema

XapmaH VIHTepHelwHn Vinaactpns
Mrkopnopeiiteq, CLUIA, 06901 KoHHeKTUKYT,
r.Cramdopa, Atnantrk Ctput 400, oduc 1500
Kutan

000 "XAPMAH PYC CuAi3c’, Poccus,
127018, r.Mocksa, yn.[lsuHues, A.12, K 1
1ron

www.harman.com/ru Ten. +7-800-700-0467
5net

EAL

[laTa usrotosneHua yctpoiicTea
onpefenseTca no fByMOyKBEHHbIM
0003HaUeHAM 113 BTOPOV rpyMnbl CUMBONOB
CepUHOro HoMepa M3feNnA,cnedyloLmx
nocrne PasaenuTeNbHOTO 3HaKa «-».
Koanposka cooTBETCTBYeT NOPAAKYOYKB
NaTUHCKOTO andaBuTa, HaunHaA C AHBapA 2010
roga: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» -Mecay
npou3BoACTBa (A - AHBapPb, B - despar,
C-MapT M T.A) v «Y» - rof npoussoacTaa (A -
2010,B-2011,C-2012uTa).

Mcnonb3yiite yCTPOMCTBO TOMBKO MO NPAMOMY Ha3HaYeHMIo B COOTBETCTBUM C
NPeAoCTaBNeHHON MHCTPYKLyeN. He nbiTaiiTecb CamoCTOATENbHO BCKPbIBaTL
KOpmyC TOBapa 1 OCyLLeCTB/IATb PEMOHT. B cnyyae oﬁHapyerwﬂ He[oCTaTKoB
1nv fedheKToB, obpallaiiTech 3a rapaHTUHbLIM OOCNYKMBaHEM B COOTBETCTBIM C
MHGOPMaLMe 13 rapaHTUiHOro TanoHa. Ocobble YCoBMA XpaHeHIA, peanu3aLmm
1 (V1) TPAHCMOPTUPOBKM He NpedycMOTPeHbI. 36eraliTe Bo3aeicTanA
3KCTPeManbHbIX TemnepaTyp, A0ArOBPEMEHHOrO BO3AENCTBIA BNark, CUbHbIX
MarHuUTHBIX Nonei. YCTPOMCTBO NpeaHasHaueHo Ana paboTsl B usbix 30Hax. Cpok
rooHOCTX He OrpaHuyeH npn COGJ’IDOL(EHVM yU’IOBl/IPI XPaHeHnsA.
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€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International
Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are
those of their respective owners.

HuoImil

HIGH DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, HDMI trade dress
and the HDMI Logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing
Administrator, Inc.

PEDolby Audio

Manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories. Dolby, Dolby Audio,
and the double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing
Corporation

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos
regulamentados para avaliagdo da conformidade de produtos para
telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagoes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento nao tem direito a protegao contra interferéncia prejudicial e
nao pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atengao: conforme lei brasileira n® 11.291, a exposicao prolongada a ruidos
superiores a 85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.
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